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MRRG: C,v JREFEC ):C=60.0 ¥ =1.0 MARIELE(C) 225 WL FE (%) :50.0
SR
IS T B2
YRR B (Im) 236500001 m JTESGEE(Im):  2979.199 FEUH (10%Imax) s 45.4(° )
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RS EREV): 220 YT EREREE(Im/W) - 85.905 i K Lk 58.4900Im 1.96%
GRS T (W) : 34.680 ARt (ed) 13019.273 ROKAYFIESEL:  C0_180=0.40 C90_270=0.40
JTH GRS 1 RAOEFRMEC ): €=0.0 y=1.0 CIEZ}3%: Semi-Direct
SV T H SV, A, pF):219.7,0.163,0.966 | S A (50%Imax): 23.8(° ) ErPEROGE R (90° ): 2796.2471Im
SV R ~F (WFL*H) 2 0.200m*-0.200m*0.000m Left=-11.5° ,Right=12.3° FR B A L IRF(%) : 913.940
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—— (90.0_270.0 : 23.6 45.5 [Unit:Ix]  [EMax]=13013.326—[EMax*90%] — [EMax*80%]
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— €0.0_180.0 : 23.8 45.4
— €90.0_270.0 : 23.6 45.5

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn



http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
Y EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-24D KG 900.IES

=Y RN AT
T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:
LI B PR GON-2000 WRHERA:  2017/05/23
=Y am o A Y
Hh 2R Bt 3Dk —— ITEH — T H A K
LA J71A1:0 g0 EIN) Jie#%:0

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn


http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
Y EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-24D KG 900.IES

W OEEER

Zone(y) | FFEOGER | BRUGEE | Habulamp | BAH%Lamp | Zone(y) | HAOGEE | BFUGEE | HiE%Lamp | ZA%Lamp
(Im) (Im) (Im) (Im)
0.0-1.0 12.42 12.42 0.34 0.34 44.0-45.0 8.02 2821.17 0.22 77.29
1.0-2.0 36.88 49.29 1.01 1.35 45.0-46.0 7.51 2828.68 0.21 77.50
2.0-3.0 60.19 109.48 1.65 3.00 46.0-47.0 7.06 2835.74 0.19 77.69
3.0-4.0 81.63 191.11 2.24 5.24 47.0-48.0 6.64 2842.38 0.18 77.87
4.0-5.0 100.66 291.77 2.76 7.99 48.0-49.0 6.23 2848.62 0.17 78.04
5.0-6.0 116.98 408.75 3.21 11.20 49.0-50.0 5.81 2854.43 0.16 78.20
6.0-7.0 130.44 539.19 3.57 14.77 50.0-51.0 5.38 2859.81 0.15 78.35
7.0-8.0 140.88 680.07 3.86 18.63 51.0-52.0 4.97 2864.78 0.14 78.49
8.0-9.0 148.14 828.21 4.06 22.69 52.0-53.0 4.57 2869.35 0.13 78.61
9.0-10.0 151.82 980.03 4.16 26.85 53.0-54.0 4.20 2873.55 0.11 78.73
10.0-11.0 151.73 1131.76 4.16 31.01 54.0-55.0 3.84 2877.39 0.11 78.83
11.0-12.0 148.36 1280.12 4.06 35.07 55.0-56.0 3.51 2880.89 0.10 78.93
12.0-13.0 142.44 1422.56 3.90 38.97 56.0-57.0 3.18 2884.08 0.09 79.02
13.0-14.0 134.72 1557.28 3.69 42.67 57.0-58.0 2.86 2886.94 0.08 79.09
14.0-15.0 125.84 1683.12 3.45 46.11 58.0-59.0 2.53 2889.47 0.07 79.16
15.0-16.0 116.27 1799.39 3.19 49.30 59.0-60.0 2.20 2891.67 0.06 79.22
16.0-17.0 106.39 1905.78 2.91 52.21 60.0-61.0 1.92 2893.59 0.05 79.28
17.0-18.0 96.53 2002.31 2.64 54.86 61.0-62.0 1.71 2895.30 0.05 79.32
18.0-19.0 87.07 2089.38 2.39 57.24 62.0-63.0 1.49 2896.79 0.04 79.36
19.0-20.0 78.30 2167.67 2.15 59.39 63.0-64.0 1.31 2898.10 0.04 79.40
20.0-21.0 70.35 2238.03 1.93 61.32 64.0-65.0 1.20 2899.30 0.03 79.43
21.0-22.0 63.16 2301.19 1.73 63.05 65.0-66.0 1.12 2900.42 0.03 79.46
22.0-23.0 56.61 2357.80 1.55 64.60 66.0-67.0 1.06 2901.48 0.03 79.49
23.0-24.0 50.60 2408.40 1.39 65.98 67.0-68.0 1.00 2902.48 0.03 79.52
24.0-25.0 45.09 2453.50 1.24 67.22 68.0-69.0 0.95 2903.43 0.03 79.55
25.0-26.0 40.08 2493.57 1.10 68.32 69.0-70.0 0.90 2904.33 0.02 79.57
26.0-27.0 35.55 2529.12 0.97 69.29 70.0-71.0 0.86 2905.20 0.02 79.59
27.0-28.0 31.55 2560.67 0.86 70.16 71.0-72.0 0.84 2906.04 0.02 79.62
28.0-29.0 28.09 2588.76 0.77 70.92 72.0-73.0 0.84 2906.88 0.02 79.64
29.0-30.0 25.16 2613.93 0.69 71.61 73.0-74.0 0.83 2907.70 0.02 79.66
30.0-31.0 22.70 2636.63 0.62 72.24 74.0-75.0 0.82 2908.53 0.02 79.69
31.0-32.0 20.63 2657.26 0.57 72.80 75.0-76.0 0.82 2909.34 0.02 79.71
32.0-33.0 18.88 2676.13 0.52 73.32 76.0-77.0 0.82 2910.17 0.02 79.73
33.0-34.0 17.37 2693.51 0.48 73.79 77.0-78.0 0.82 2910.99 0.02 79.75
34.0-35.0 16.07 2709.57 0.44 74.23 78.0-79.0 0.82 2911.81 0.02 79.78
35.0-36.0 14.92 2724.49 0.41 74.64 79.0-80.0 0.82 2912.63 0.02 79.80
36.0-37.0 13.90 2738.39 0.38 75.02 80.0-81.0 0.82 2913.45 0.02 79.82
37.0-38.0 12.98 2751.36 0.36 75.38 81.0-82.0 0.81 2914.26 0.02 79.84
38.0-39.0 12.12 2763.48 0.33 75.71 82.0-83.0 0.81 2915.07 0.02 79.86
39.0-40.0 11.33 2774.82 0.31 76.02 83.0-84.0 0.81 2915.88 0.02 79.89
40.0-41.0 10.60 2785.42 0.29 76.31 84.0-85.0 0.81 2916.69 0.02 79.91
41.0-42.0 9.90 2795.32 0.27 76.58 85.0-86.0 0.80 2917.49 0.02 79.93
42.0-43.0 9.23 2804.55 0.25 76.84 86.0-87.0 0.80 2918.29 0.02 79.95
43.0-44.0 8.60 2813.15 0.24 77.07 87.0-88.0 0.81 2919.10 0.02 79.98

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn



http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
Y EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-24D KG 900.IES

WHEER - (88)

Zone(y) | FFEOGER | BRUGEE | Habulamp | BAH%Lamp | Zone(y) | HAOGEE | BFUGEE | HiE%Lamp | ZA%Lamp
(Im) (Im) (Im) (Im)
88.0-89.0 0.80 2919.90 0.02 80.00 |132.0-133.0 0.64 2952.24 0.02 80.88
89.0-90.0 0.80 2920.71 0.02 80.02  |133.0-134.0 0.63 2952.87 0.02 80.90
90.0-91.0 0.80 2921.51 0.02 80.04  |134.0-135.0 0.63 2953.50 0.02 80.92
91.0-92.0 0.80 2922.31 0.02 80.06  |135.0-136.0 0.63 2954.12 0.02 80.93
92.0-93.0 0.80 2923.11 0.02 80.09  |136.0-137.0 0.63 2954.75 0.02 80.95
93.0-94.0 0.79 2923.90 0.02 80.11  |137.0-138.0 0.64 2955.39 0.02 80.97
94.0-95.0 0.80 2924.69 0.02 80.13  |138.0-139.0 0.64 2956.03 0.02 80.99
95.0-96.0 0.79 2925.49 0.02 80.15  |139.0-140.0 0.65 2956.68 0.02 81.00
96.0-97.0 0.79 2926.28 0.02 80.17  |140.0-141.0 0.65 2957.33 0.02 81.02
97.0-98.0 0.79 2927.08 0.02 80.19  |141.0-142.0 0.65 2957.98 0.02 81.04
98.0-99.0 0.80 2927.87 0.02 80.22  |142.0-143.0 0.66 2958.64 0.02 81.06
99.0-100.0 0.79 2928.66 0.02 80.24  |143.0-144.0 0.66 2959.30 0.02 81.08
100.0-101.0 0.79 2929.45 0.02 80.26  |144.0-145.0 0.67 2959.97 0.02 81.10
101.0-102.0 0.79 2930.24 0.02 80.28 | 145.0-146.0 0.69 2960.66 0.02 81.11
102.0-103.0 0.79 2931.03 0.02 80.30 | 146.0-147.0 0.70 2961.36 0.02 81.13
103.0-104.0 0.78 2931.82 0.02 80.32 | 147.0-148.0 0.71 2962.06 0.02 81.15
104.0-105.0 0.78 2932.60 0.02 80.35  |148.0-149.0 0.72 2962.78 0.02 81.17
105.0-106.0 0.77 2933.37 0.02 80.37 | 149.0-150.0 0.73 2963.52 0.02 81.19
106.0-107.0 0.76 2934.13 0.02 80.39  |150.0-151.0 0.74 2964.26 0.02 81.21
107.0-108.0 0.76 2934.89 0.02 80.41  |151.0-152.0 0.75 2965.01 0.02 81.23
108.0-109.0 0.75 2935.64 0.02 80.43  |152.0-153.0 0.76 2965.77 0.02 81.25
109.0-110.0 0.75 2936.39 0.02 80.45 | 153.0-154.0 0.77 2966.54 0.02 81.28
110.0-111.0 0.74 2937.12 0.02 80.47  |154.0-155.0 0.77 2967.31 0.02 81.30
111.0-112.0 0.73 2937.86 0.02 80.49 | 155.0-156.0 0.77 2968.08 0.02 81.32
112.0-113.0 0.73 2938.59 0.02 80.51 | 156.0-157.0 0.77 2968.85 0.02 81.34
113.0-114.0 0.73 2939.32 0.02 80.53 | 157.0-158.0 0.76 2969.61 0.02 81.36
114.0-115.0 0.72 2940.03 0.02 80.55 | 158.0-159.0 0.76 2970.37 0.02 81.38
115.0-116.0 0.72 2940.75 0.02 80.57  |159.0-160.0 0.74 2971.11 0.02 81.40
116.0-117.0 0.72 2941.47 0.02 80.59 | 160.0-161.0 0.73 2971.84 0.02 81.42
117.0-118.0 0.71 2942.18 0.02 80.61  [161.0-162.0 0.71 2972.55 0.02 81.44
118.0-119.0 0.71 2942.89 0.02 80.63  |162.0-163.0 0.69 2973.24 0.02 81.46
119.0-120.0 0.70 2943.59 0.02 80.65 |163.0-164.0 0.66 2973.90 0.02 81.48
120.0-121.0 0.70 2944.29 0.02 80.67 |164.0-165.0 0.63 2974.53 0.02 81.49
121.0-122.0 0.69 2944.98 0.02 80.68 | 165.0-166.0 0.60 2975.13 0.02 81.51
122.0-123.0 0.68 2945.66 0.02 80.70 | 166.0-167.0 0.56 2975.69 0.02 81.53
123.0-124.0 0.67 2946.34 0.02 80.72  |167.0-168.0 0.52 2976.21 0.01 81.54
124.0-125.0 0.67 2947.01 0.02 80.74  |168.0-169.0 0.48 2976.69 0.01 81.55
125.0-126.0 0.67 2947.68 0.02 80.76  |169.0-170.0 0.44 2977.13 0.01 81.57
126.0-127.0 0.67 2948.34 0.02 80.78  |170.0-171.0 0.40 2977.53 0.01 81.58
127.0-128.0 0.66 2949.00 0.02 80.79  |171.0-172.0 0.35 2977.89 0.01 81.59
128.0-129.0 0.65 2949.66 0.02 80.81  |172.0-173.0 0.31 2978.20 0.01 81.59
129.0-130.0 0.65 2950.31 0.02 80.83 | 173.0-174.0 0.27 2978.47 0.01 81.60
130.0-131.0 0.65 2950.96 0.02 80.85  |174.0-175.0 0.23 2978.69 0.01 81.61
131.0-132.0 0.64 2951.60 0.02 80.87  |175.0-176.0 0.18 2978.88 0.01 81.61
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WHEER - (88)

Zone(v) Wi il it 2R tEE Frifi%Lamp E M uLamp
(Im) (Im)
176.0-177.0 0.14 2979.02 0.00 81.62
177.0-178.0 0.10 2979.12 0.00 81.62
178.0-179.0 0.06 2979.18 0.00 81.62
179.0-180.0 0.02 2979.20 0.00 81.62
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B Angles(° )
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B Angles(® )

Maximum Light Intensity(cd): 13019.27
Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=1.0°,v=0.0°

RS sE 22
T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:
Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23
S 2%

Curves:

unit:cd

[IMax] =13019.273
— [IMax*90%]=11717.346

—— [IMax*60%]=7811.564
—— [IMax*50%]=6509. 637
—— [IMax*30%]=3905. 782

— [IMax*10%]=1301.927
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IR 7 55t 55 i 2%
T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeIFEH): CoB WAL=
Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23
(54 I 55 ' it 1 28
C270 C300 C330 CcOo C30 C60 C90

Curves:

unit:cd
[IMax] =13019.273
[ IMax*90%]=11717.346

Maximum Lighting Intensity(cd): 13019.27

Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=0.0° ,v=1.0° — [IMax*60%]=7811.564
— [IMax*50%]=6509.637

— [1Max*30%]=3905. 782

— [IMax*10%]=1301.927
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T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 JeUEKH): coB WRER=:
Ll WK% %& - GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23
P T 45 AT i 2k
d/h
3.3 Cu_rves:
unit:Ix
2.7 [EMax] =1445.925
— [EMax*90%]=1301.332
2.0
— [EMax*60%]=867.555
1.3 — [EMax*50%]=722.962
0.7 — [EMax*30%]=433.777
€90 — [EMax*10%]=144.592
0.0
0.7
1.3
2.0
2.7
3.3 co
3.3 2.7 2.0 1.3 0.7 0.0 0.7 1.3 2.0 2.7 d/h

TAETHAT B 2% & (m): 3.00
AR T B K R B (1) 1445.925
T AE T B ok B8 B2 A (d/h): HO.0 V0.0
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=Y B 22
T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:
Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23
ST T R AR

Curves: 3D Model—— 90% — 80% 70% 60%— 50% — 40% 30%— 20% 10%—
View Angles(deg): 0 Height(m): 3.0 Distance(m): 10.0
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2 () S5 HE BE 28
TR 4FR: AT10041 AT B9 RS -
HIELFR: 1206 IR : CoB WAL=
LI B WK% %& - GON-2000 MR ARA:  2017/05/23

% [ S5 12 T 2

3.3

0.0 0.7 1.3 2.0 2.7

#% [R] - 11 fe K R FE S B (E £ B2 13013.3261x,0eg
e HL [ 5 KOG A T AE A 2 13019.273c¢d,0eg

Curves:

[Unit: Ix]

[EMax] =13013.326
— [EMax*90%]=11711.993

— [EMax*60%]=7807.995
— [EMax*50%]=6506.663

— [EMax*30%]=3903.998

— [EMax*10%]=1301.333

d(m)
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REEEER
T E4LZFR: AT10041 FTEIH - WERS -
KIELFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:
E R AP E: GON-2000 WIREHE:  2017/05/23
e R P s R
3.281ft 1208.5fc A 837.529fc 1.383ft
1.0m 130081 x 9015.1631x 0.422m
6.562ft 302.11fc ZQ& 209.382fc 2.766fFt
2.0m 3251.91x M 2253.7911x 0.843m
9.843ft 134 .27fc 93.059fc 4.149ft
3.0m 1445 .31x m 1001.6851x 1.265m
13.123ft 75.528fc 52.346fc 5.532ft
4.0m 812.991x 563.4481x 1.686m
16.404ft 48.338fc 33.501fc 6.915Ft
5.0m 520. 317\ 60 6071x 2.108m
FRC i +iﬁHur“ HPEE A
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EWNTEZERS 2R
T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:
Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23

/ ]

I

\
\
|
\

Luminous Size: Length(m)=-0.200  Width(m)=-0.200

Luminous Type:  Without Luminous Side

Luminous Curves: C0-C180 Color; ———— C90-C270 Color:

Height(m)=0.000

Area(m”2)=0.031416

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn



http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---E /4T
Y B HE SO -AT10041 35w

1206 3090 83-24D KG 900.1ES

EWNTEMERER
T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:
LI B PR GON-2000 WRHERA:  2017/05/23

Lamp Number

gg 1T B R
gg A7 ol i 2979.21Im
50| PR E 1001x
40| 43 R 0.8/0.8
30| LAF i = 0.0m
S RCC RW RFC
20
21 0.7 0.5 0.2
2H2 0.5 0.3 0.2
10
9
8
/
6
5
4
3
2
1
1 2 4 5678910 40 60 80 100 200 400 600 S(m"2)
Parametersl: Rhocc =0.7 Rhow = 0.5 Rhofc =0.2 LLF=0.8
Parameters2: Rhocc =0.5 Rhow =0.3 Rhofc = 0.2 LLF =0.8
Average llluminance(Ix): 100 Cavity Height:  H1(m) =2
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IES Report---=ER4T

He BB IR X - AT10041

35W 1206 3090 83-24D KG 900.IES

AT RN REER

JTEA&TR: AT10041 T RKH: AR :

FIEEHK: 1206 JeIRAH]: COB PRI = -

AR WA 4% GON-2000 JRAME:  2017/05/23

FH R BB R

=[] R K HukR st 2 8 RFC=20%

TR (%) 50 30 10

@y | 70 50 30 10|70 50 30 10 |50 30 10|50 30 10|50 30 10

FEZ A A A (%)
0 97 97 97 97|94 94 94 94190 90 90 |8 86 86|82 82 82|80
1 93 91 89 88|91 89 88 86|86 8 83|82 8 81|79 79 78|77
2 90 8 84 818 8 82 80 (8 8 78|79 78 77|77 16 75|73
3 86 82 79 768 81 78 76|79 76 74|77 75 73|75 73 72|71
4 83 79 75 7282 78 74 72|76 73 71|74 72 70|72 71 69 |68
5 81 75 72 69|79 75 71 69|73 70 68|72 69 67|70 68 67|65
6 78 72 69 66|77 72 68 66|71 68 65|69 67 65|68 66 64|63
7 76 70 66 64|75 69 66 63|68 65 63|67 65 63|66 64 62|61
8 73 67 64 61|72 67 64 61|66 63 61|65 63 61|64 62 60|59
9 71 65 62 59|70 65 62 59|64 61 59|63 61 59|63 60 58| 58
10 69 63 60 57|68 63 60 57|62 59 57|62 59 57|61 59 57|56
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-24D KG 900.IES

S HEHER

T RAFR: AT10041 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEAFR: 1206 HeEH): coB WRER=:
Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23

SR

THH S 5t 22 %RCC | 0.70 0.70 0.50 0.50 0.30 0.70 0.70 0.50 0.50 0.30
[ 5 Z R 0.50 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.30
AR S R ERFC | 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20
N M A AL A A DEWE
X=2H  Y=2H 10.9 11.4 11.3 11.8 12.1 10.8 11.3 11.2 11.7 12.1
Y=3H 10.9 11.3 11.3 11.7 12.1 10.8 11.2 11.3 11.6 12.0
Y=4H 11.0 11.3 11.4 11.7 12.1 10.9 11.2 11.4 11.6 12.1
Y=6H 11.1 11.4 11.6 11.8 12.3 11.1 11.3 11.5 11.7 12.2
Y=8H 11.3 11.5 11.8 11.9 12.4 11.2 11.4 11.7 11.8 12.3
Y=12H 11.6 11.7 12.1 12.2 12.6 11.5 11.7 12.0 12.1 12.6
X=4H  Y=2H 10.8 11.1 11.2 11.5 11.9 10.7 11.0 11.2 11.4 11.9
Y=3H 10.9 11.0 11.3 11.5 11.9 10.8 10.9 11.3 11.4 11.9
Y=4H 11.0 11.1 11.5 11.5 12.0 10.9 11.0 11.4 11.5 12.0
Y=6H 11.3 11.3 11.9 11.8 12.4 11.3 11.3 11.8 11.8 12.3
Y=8H 11.6 11.6 12.2 12.1 12.6 11.6 11.5 12.1 12.0 12.5
Y=12H 12.1 12.0 12.6 12.5 13.0 12.0 11.9 12.6 12.4 13.0
X=8H  Y=4H 11.0 10.9 11.5 11.4 11.9 10.9 10.9 11.5 11.4 11.9
Y=6H 11.5 11.3 12.1 11.9 12.4 11.5 11.3 12.1 11.9 12.3
Y=8H 12.0 11.7 12.6 12.3 12.9 12.0 11.7 12.6 12.3 12.9
Y=12H 12.7 12.4 13.3 13.0 13.7 12.7 12.4 13.3 13.0 13.6
X=12H  Y=4H 10.9 10.8 11.5 11.4 11.9 10.9 10.8 11.5 11.3 11.9
Y=6H 11.6 11.3 12.2 11.9 12.5 11.5 11.3 12.1 11.8 12.4
Y=8H 12.1 11.8 12.7 12.4 13.1 12.1 11.8 12.7 12.4 13.1
ASE R BAR T I, s A B 5 AR
S=1.0H 0.0/-0.1 0.0/-0.0
S=1.5H 0.1/-0.1 0.1/-0.1
$=2.0H 0.1/-0.1 0.1/-0.1
AR -
JEBR AR R BKO BKO
1BIF & 1.6 1.6

CIE Pub.117+ 5, s OB 1E , &% Lt =8 2FIm.
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-24D KG 900.IES

FTEBER

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0 | C240.0 |C300.0

v0.0 13007.8 | 13007.8 | 13007.8 | 13007.8 | 13007. 13007.8

v1.0 13019.3 | 12927.5 | 12861.9 | 12922.3 | 12947. 12981.4

v2.0 12868.3 | 12724.5 | 12610.2 | 12676.5 | 12765. 12844.5

v 3.0 12579.6 | 12389.1 | 12226.3 | 12306.1 | 12436. 12573.8

v4.0 12151.7 | 11924.8 | 11736.0 | 11836.0 | 11983. 12174.0

v5.0 11636.7 | 11380.8 | 11167.1 | 11284.3 | 11444. 11669.7

v6.0 11058.1 | 10787.8 | 10547.1 | 10651.7 | 10834. 11099.3

v7.0 10450.9 | 10158.3 | 9894.4 | 9973.6 | 10163. 10466.1

v8.0 9803.7 | 9483.4 | 9208.9 | 9269.8 | 9451. 9787.0

v9.0 9116.0 | 8756.2 | 8465.3 | 8534.8 | 8718. 9076.9

v 10. 8352.1 | 7964.9 | 7660.4 | 7739.7 | 7945. 8326.0

y11. 7545.0 | 7150.8 | 6841.0 | 6922.9 | 7135.5 | 7530.0

v 13. 5956.0 | 5596.4 | 5303.4 | 5352.7 5569. 5927.9

Y 14. 5229.1 | 4897.9 | 4622.0 | 4651.6 | 4855.6 | 5187.

4557.0 | 4260. 4007.8 | 4021.5 | 4202. 4507.

v 15.

3943.7 | 3684. 3458.0 | 3460.0 | 3617. 3892.

v 16.

3394.0 | 3170. 2968.9 | 2961.2 | 3098. 3340.

v 17.

2906.6 | 2719. 2541.9 | 2525.7 | 2645. 2853.

v 18.

2483.8 | 2330. 2175.9 | 2154.5 | 2257. 2430.

v 19.
v 20.
v 21.
Y 22.

2122.4 | 2001. 1866.7 1842.6 1930. 2070.

1815.1 1725. 1605.4 1577.4 1657. 1767.

1554.0 1490. 1381.4 1349.0 1424. 1511.

8
8
6
8
3
7
9
9
2
1
2
5
v12. 6734.0 | 6353.4 | 6047.5 | 6119.8 | 6335.8 | 6717.1
8
6
0
8
5
8
5
9
3
9
9

v 23. 1329.7 | 1286. 1188.4 | 1153.3 | 1224. 1293.
v 24. 1136.4 | 1109. 1022.3 | 984.3 | 1050.5 | 1106.
¥ 25. 971.9 955. 879.1 839.2 | 898.5 | 945.
v 26. 830.7 820. 755.8 | 715.4 | 766.5 | 808.
y27. 710.4 | 703. 650.6 611.4 | 654.0 | 691.
Y 28.

v 29. 525.9 521. 489.1 | 454.7 | 482.9 513.
v 30. 457.7 | 453. 428.9 397.3 | 420.1 | 447.
y31. 401.5 | 397. 379.2 350.2 | 368.8 | 392.
v 32. 355.4 | 351. 337.7 311.0 | 327.0 | 347.
v 33. 316.4 | 313. 303.2 278.4 | 292.3 310.
v 34. 283.9 281. 273.5 | 250.8 | 262.7 278.
v 35. 256.1 253. 247.6 227.2 | 237.8 | 250.
v 36. 231.6 230. 225.3 206.6 | 216.2 227.
v 37. 210.9 209. 205.2 188.9 197.5 | 207.
v 38. 192.7 191. 186.8 172.1 180.5 189.

170.7 157.6 165.2 172.
156.6 144.6 151.5 158.
143.6 132.7 138.6 144.
131.2 121.3 127.0 132.
120.1 110.8 115.8 121.

176.0 175.
161.1 160.
147.2 147.
134.8 134.
123.1 122.

v 39.
Y 40.
Y 4l.
Y42.
v 43.

9 1
5 0
4 0
6 7
5 8
8 6
6 4
3 6
1 8
4 9
5 5
2 8
3 5
2 8
609.2 604.0 562.3 525.4 559.9 594.2
3 6
4 2
4 9
3 8
7 0
7 0
9 7
2 5
9 1
6 0
3 7
4 1
2 8
5 6
9 2

O/l 000000000/l oooo/oojo|o
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IES Report---=ER4T
Y EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-24D KG 900.IES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
y44.0 | 112.7 | 112.5 | 110.3 | 101.2 | 105.6 | 110.6
y45.0 | 103.1 | 103.5 | 101.6 93.2 96.9 101.1
Y46.0 | 94.8 95.5 94.0 86.1 89.7 92.8
y47.0 | 87.6 88.2 87.1 79.7 83.1 85.8
v48.0 | 81.1 81.7 80.8 74.0 77.0 79.5
v49.0 | 74.9 75.3 74.3 67.9 71.2 73.3
Y50.0 | 68.6 68.8 67.8 61.8 65.2 67.2
y51.0 | 62.5 62.4 61.9 56.2 59.4 61.4
¥Y52.0 | 56.9 56.8 56.4 51.3 53.8 55.8
y53.0 | 51.7 51.4 51.0 46.5 48.7 50.5
Y54.0 | 46.9 46.6 46.1 41.9 44.3 45.5
y55.0 | 42.6 42.3 41.6 37.7 39.8 41.1
vY56.0 | 38.3 38.0 37.5 33.9 35.9 36.8
y57.0 | 34.6 34.3 33.4 30.2 32.0 32.8
vy58.0 | 31.0 30.6 29.3 26.4 28.1 29.1
yY59.0 | 27.3 26.5 24.8 22.3 24.2 25.3
¥60.0 | 23.0 23.0 21.6 19.2 20.2 21.4
y61.0 | 20.3 20.5 19.4 16.9 17.9 18.3
Y62.0 | 17.8 18.1 16.7 14.6 15.8 16.0
v63.0 | 15.4 15.7 14.6 12.2 13.3 13.6
Y64.0 | 13.9 14.1 13.4 11.1 11.5 11.6
Y65.0 | 12.7 13.1 12.5 10.1 10.5 10.8
Y66.0 | 11.9 12.3 11.7 9.2 9.8 10.2
y67.0 | 11.3 11.5 10.9 8.5 9.3 9.5
v68.0 | 10.6 10.8 10.3 7.9 8.9 8.8
¥69.0 | 10.0 10.1 10.0 7.7 8.3 8.2
¥ 70.0 9.4 9.5 9.5 7.4 7.8 7.7
y71.0 9.0 9.0 9.1 7.1 7.6 7.3
Y 72.0 8.7 8.9 9.0 7.1 7.3 7.2
v 73.0 8.8 8.8 8.8 7.1 7.1 7.1
Y 74.0 8.7 8.5 8.6 7.0 7.1 7.0
v 75.0 8.5 8.2 8.6 6.9 7.0 7.0
Y 76.0 8.6 8.3 8.5 6.8 7.1 6.9
v 77.0 8.5 8.1 8.5 7.0 7.1 7.0
Y 78.0 8.4 8.1 8.4 7.1 7.1 7.0
v 79.0 8.3 8.2 8.2 7.0 6.9 7.1
v 80.0 8.4 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.3 7.0
v 81.0 8.1 7.9 7.9 7.0 7.0 7.0
v 82.0 8.0 7.7 8.1 6.7 6.8 7.0
v 83.0 8.0 7.7 8.2 6.8 7.1 7.1
Y 84.0 8.1 7.7 8.1 6.8 7.0 7.0
v 85.0 8.1 7.9 7.9 6.7 6.9 6.8
Y 86.0 8.1 7.6 7.8 6.9 6.9 6.7
v 87.0 8.0 7.8 7.8 6.8 6.9 6.7
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Y EBHE L -AT10041 35W 1206 3090 83-24D KG 900.IES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
v 88.0 8.0 7.8 7.7 6.9 7.0 6.8
v 89.0 7.9 7.7 7.6 7.0 6.9 6.8
¥90.0 7.9 7.8 7.7 6.9 7.0 6.7
Y91.0 7.9 7.8 7.8 6.7 6.8 6.8
¥92.0 8.1 7.9 7.6 6.7 6.7 6.8
v 93.0 7.9 7.7 7.5 6.8 6.7 6.7
Y 94.0 7.8 7.7 7.7 6.9 6.7 6.9
v 95.0 7.6 7.7 7.6 7.0 6.8 6.9
¥ 96.0 7.7 7.6 7.4 7.2 6.8 6.9
v 97.0 7.8 7.7 7.5 7.0 7.1 6.9
v 98.0 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.0 7.1 6.9
Y99.0 7.9 7.7 7.8 7.1 6.8 6.9
v100.0| 7.7 7.9 7.7 6.8 6.7 6.9
v101.0| 7.8 8.0 7.4 6.9 6.9 7.1
v102.0 7.8 7.8 7.6 7.0 7.1 7.0
